Technical Data
Original Instructions
PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives
Catalog Numbers 20G, 20J
Topic Page
Product Overview 3
Product Selection—PowerFlex 753 8
Product Selection—PowerFlex 755 22

4 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-TD001L-EN-P - October 2020
PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives
Catalog Number Explanation
a
b
c
d
e
f1
f2
Drive
Code Type Frames
20F PowerFlex® 753 1…7
20G PowerFlex 755 1…10
21G PowerFlex 755 Drive with Options 8…10
Future Use
Input Type
Code Description Frames
1 AC Input with Precharge,
includes DC Terminals
1…5
8…10
4 DC Input with Precharge 5…10
A AC Input with Precharge, no DC Terminals 6…8 (1)
(1) The DC Bus Bar kit (20-750-DCBB1-Fx) is available for Frames
6…7 AC input drives t h a t  require DC bus terminals.
Enclosure
Code Description Frames
R IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open, Frame 1 1
F (1)
(1) For Frames 6…7, a user installed flange kit (20-750-FLNG4-Fx)
is available to convert a Code N drive that provides a NEMA/UL
Type 4X/12 back.
Flange (NEMA/UL Type 4X/12 back) 2…5
G IP54, NEMA/UL Type 12 2…7
N(2)
(2) Frames 2…5 are IP20, Frames 6…7 are IP00.
IP20/IP00, NEMA/UL Type Open 2…7
B (3)
(3) Available as a drive with options (21G).
IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1,
600 mm (23.6 in.) Deep,
Standard Cabinet Color (RAL 7032)
8…10
J(3)
IP54, UL Type 12,
800 mm (31.5 in.) Deep,
Standard Cabinet Color (RAL 7032)
8…10
K(3)
IP54, NEMA 12,
2500 MCC Style Cabinet and Options w/MCC
Power Bus, 800 mm (31.5 in.) Deep,
Standard Cabinet Color (RAL 7032)
8…10
L (3)
IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1,
800 mm (31.5 in.) Deep,
Standard Cabinet Color (RAL 7032)
8…10
P(3)
IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1,
2500 MCC Style Cabinet and Options w/MCC
Power Bus, 800 mm (31.5 in.) Deep,
Standard Cabinet Color (RAL 7032)
8…10
W (3)
IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1,
2500 MCC Style Cabinet and Options w/MCC
Power Bus, 800 mm (31.5 in.) Deep,
CenterLine 2100 Gray (ASA49)
8…10
Y (3)

(1) Frames 1…5 are IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open. Frames 6…7 are IP00, NEMA/UL Type Open. Frames 1…7 can be converted to IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1 with optional kit (20-750-NEMA1-Fx), where x is
the frame size.
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
Cat. No. (3) (4)
(3) The 5th character determines Input Type; “1” = AC input with precharge and DC terminals, and “A” = AC input with precharge and no DC terminals. For DC input drives, see DRIVES-SG001, the
PowerFlex Common Bus Configuration Selection Guide.
(4) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper configuration; “J” = Installed, and “A” = Removed.
Frame
Size
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (2)
(2) Drive must be programmed to lower voltage to obtain the currents shown in parentheses.
HP kW
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (2)
HP kW
Cont. 1 min 3 s Cont. 1 min 3 s
2.2 (2.5) 2.4 (2.7) 3.3 (3.7) 0.5 0.37 2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 20F11RB2P2JA0NNNNN 1
4.2 (4.8) 4.6 (5.2) 6.3 (7.2) 1 0.75 2.2(2.5) 4.6 (5.2) 6.3 (7.2) 0.5 0.37 20F11RB4P2JA0NNNNN
6.8 (7.8) 7.4 (8.5) 10.2 (11.7) 2 1.5 4.2 (4.8) 7.4 (8.5) 10.2 (11.7) 1 0.75 20F11RB6P8JA0NNNNN
9.6 (11) 10.5 (12.1) 14.4 (16.5) 3 2.2 6.8 (7.8) 10.5 (12.1) 14.4 (16.5) 2 1.5 20F11RB9P6JA0NNNNN
15.3 (15.3) 16.8 (16.8) 22.9 (22.9) 5 4 9.6 (11) 16.8 (16.8) 22.9 (22.9) 3 2.2 20F11RB015JA0NNNNN
2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 20F11NB2P2JA0NNNNN 2
4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 20F11NB4P2JA0NNNNN
6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 20F11NB6P8JA0NNNNN
9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 20F11NB9P6JA0NNNNN
15.3 (17.5) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 5 4 9.6 (11) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 3 2.2 20F11NB015JA0NNNNN
22 (22) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 7.5 5.5 15.3 (17.5) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 5 4 20F11NB022JA0NNNNN
28 (32.2) 30.8 (35.4) 42 (48.3) 10 7.5 22 (22) 33 (35.4) 42 (48.3) 7.5 5.5 20F11NB028JA0NNNNN 3
42 (43) 46.2(47.3) 63 (64.5) 15 11 28 (32.2) 46.2 (48.3) 63 (64.5) 10 7.5 20F11NB042JA0NNNNN
54 (60) 59.4 (66) 81 (90) 20 15 42 (43) 63 (64.5) 81 (90) 15 11 20F11NB054JA0NNNNN 4
70 (78.2) 77 (86) 105 (117) 25 18.5 54 (60) 81 (90) 105 (117) 20 15 20F11NB070JA0NNNNN 5
80 (92) 88 (101) 120 (138) 30 22 70 (78.2) 105 (117) 126 (140) 25 18.5 20F11NB080JA0NNNNN
104 (120) 114 (132) 156 (180) 40 30 80 (92) 120 (138) 156 (180) 30 22 20F1ANB104JN0NNNNN (5)
(5) The 12th character determines whether an internal dynamic braking IGBT is included; “A” = Internal dynamic braking transistor installed, and “N” = No internal dynamic braking transistor.
6
130 (150) 143 (165) 195 (225) 50 37 104 (120) 156 (180) 195 (225) 40 30 20F1ANB130JN0NNNNN (5)
154 (177) 169 (194) 231 (265) 60 45 130 (150) 195 (225) 234 (270) 50 37 20F1ANB154JN0NNNNN (5)
192 (221) 211 (243) 288 (331) 75 55 154 (177) 231 (265) 288 (331) 60 45 20F1ANB192JN0NNNNN (5)
260 (260) 286 (286) 390 (390) 100 66 192 (221) 288 (331) 390 (390) 75 55 20F1ANB260JN0NNNNN (5)
312 (359) 343 (394) 468 (538) 125 90 260 (260) 390 (394) 468 (538) 100 66 20F1ANB312JN0NNNNN (5) 7
360 (414) 396 (455) 540 (621) 150 110 312 (359) 468 (538) 561 (646) 125 90 20F1ANB360JN0NNNNN (5)
477 (477) 524 (524) 715 (715) 200 132 312 (359) 468 (538) 561 (646) 125 90 20F1ANB477JN0NNNNN (5)
8 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-TD001L-EN-P - October 2020
PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives
200…240V AC, Three-phase Drives (Continued)
IP54, NEMA/UL Type 12
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
Cat. No. (2) (3)
(2) The 5th character determines Input Type; “1” = AC input with precharge and DC terminals, and “A” = AC input with precharge and no DC terminals. For DC input drives, see DRIVES-SG001, the
PowerFlex Common Bus Configuration Selection Guide.
(3) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper configuration; “J” = Installed, and “A” = Removed.
Frame
Size
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (1)
(1) Drive must be programmed to lower voltage to obtain the currents shown in parentheses.
HP kW
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (1)
HP kW
Cont. 1 min 3 s Cont. 1 min 3 s
2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.8) 4 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 20F11GB2P2JA0NNNNN 2
4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 20F11GB4P2JA0NNNNN
6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 20F11GB6P8JA0NNNNN
9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 20F11GB9P6JA0NNNNN
15.3 (17.5) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 5 4 9.6 (11) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 3 2.2 20F11GB015JA0NNNNN
22 (22) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 7.5 5.5 15.3 (17.5) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 5 4 20F11GB022JA0NNNNN
28 (32.2) 30.8(35.4) 42 (48.3) 10 7.5 22 (22) 33 (35.4) 42 (48.3) 7.5 5.5 20F11GB028JA0NNNNN 3
42 (43) 46.2 (47.3) 63 (64.5) 15 11 28 (32.2) 46.2 (48.3) 63 (64.5) 10 7.5 20F11GB042JA0NNNNN
54 (60) 59.4 (66) 81 (90) 20 15 42 (43) 63 (64.5) 81 (90) 15 11 20F11GB054JA0NNNNN 4
70 (78.2) 77 (86) 105 (117) 25 18.5 54 (60) 81 (90) 105 (117) 20 15 20F11GB070JA0NNNNN 5
80 (92) 88 (101) 120 (138) 30 22 70 (78.2) 105 (117) 126 (140) 25 18.5 20F1AGB080JN0NNNNN (4)
(4) The 12th character determines whether an internal dynamic braking IGBT is included; “A” = Internal dynamic braking transistor installed, and “N” = No internal dynamic braking transistor.
6
104 (120) 114 (132) 156 (180) 40 30 80 (92) 120 (138) 156 (180) 30 22 20F1AGB104JN0NNNNN (4)
130 (150) 143 (165) 195 (225) 50 37 104 (120) 156 (180) 195 (225) 40 30 20F1AGB130JN0NNNNN (4)
154 (177) 169 (194) 231 (265) 60 45 130 (150) 195 (225) 234 (270) 50 37 20F1AGB154JN0NNNNN (4)
192 (221) 211 (243) 288 (331) 75 55 154 (177) 231 (265) 288 (331) 60 45 20F1AGB192JN0NNNNN (4)
260 (260) 286 (286) 390 (390) 100 66 192 (221) 288 (331) 390 (390) 75 55 20F1AGB260JN0NNNNN (4) 7
312 (359) 343 (394) 468 (538) 125 90 260 (260) 390 (394) 468 (538) 100 66 20F1AGB312JN0NNNNN (4)
360 (414) 396 (455) 540 (621) 150 110 312 (359) 468 (538) 561 (646) 125 90 20F1AGB360JN0NNNNN (4)
Rockwell Automation Publication 750-TD001L-EN-P - October 2020 9
PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives
200…240V AC, Three-phase Drives (Continued)
Note: Frame 6…7 IP00, NEMA Type Open drives can be converted to a flange mount drive (Back/Heatsink: IP66,
NEMA/UL Type 4X) with an optional user installed flange kit (kit 20-750-FLNG4-F6 for Frame 6, and kit 20-750-
FLNG4-F7 for Frame 7). See page 8 for 200...240V, Frame 6…7 IP00, NEMA Type Open drives.
Flange Mount (Front: IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open; Back/Heatsink: IP66, NEMA/UL Type 4X)
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
Cat. No. (2) (3)
(2) The 5th character determines Input Type; “1” = AC input with precharge and DC terminals, and “A” = AC input with precharge and no DC terminals. For DC input drives, see DRIVES-SG001, the
PowerFlex Common Bus Configuration Selection Guide.
(3) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper configuration; “J” = Installed, and “A” = Removed.
Frame
Size
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (1)
(1) Drive must be programmed to lower voltage to obtain the currents shown in parentheses.
HP kW
Output Amps: 240V (208V) (1)
HP kW
Cont. 1 min 3 s Cont. 1 min 3 s
2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 2.2 (2.5) 3.3 (3.7) 3.9 (4.5) 0.5 0.37 20F11FB2P2JA0NNNNN 2
4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 4.2 (4.8) 6.3 (7.2) 7.5 (8.6) 1 0.75 20F11FB4P2JA0NNNNN
6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 6.8 (7.8) 10.2 (11.7) 12.2 (14) 2 1.5 20F11FB6P8JA0NNNNN
9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 9.6 (11) 14.4 (16.5) 17.2 (19.8) 3 2.2 20F11FB9P6JA0NNNNN
15.3 (17.5) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 5 4 9.6 (11) 16.8 (19.2) 22.9 (26.2) 3 2.2 20F11FB015JA0NNNNN
22 (22) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 7.5 5.5 15.3 (17.5) 24.2 (24.2) 33 (33) 5 4 20F11FB022JA0NNNNN
28 (32.2) 30.8 (35.4) 42 (48.3) 10 7.5 22 (22) 33 (35.4) 42 (48.3) 7.5 5.5 20F11FB028JA0NNNNN 3
42 (43) 46.2 (47.3) 63 (64.5) 15 11 28 (32.2) 46.2 (48.3) 63 (64.5) 10 7.5 20F11FB042JA0NNNNN
54 (60) 59.4 (66) 81 (90) 20 15 42 (43) 63 (64.5) 81 (90) 15 11 20F11FB054JA0NNNNN 4
70 (78.2) 77 (86) 105 (117) 25 18.5 54 (60) 81 (90) 105 (117) 20 15 20F11FB070JA0NNNNN 5
80 (92) 88 (101) 120 (138) 30 22 70 (78.2) 105 (117) 126 (140) 25 18.5 20F11FB080JA0NNNNN
10 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-TD001L-EN-P - October 2020